TDM Wide Temperature Series
P-cap Touch Monitor
User Manual
Published in Taiwan
Release Date : June. 2024
Revision : V0.2
ELGENS CO., LTD
TDM P-cap 1E Series User Manual

6
 Naming Rule
Order Information – Extra Features
TDM-PxxxxT
Bezel-Free P-cap Touch Monitor, VGA/DP/HDMI Input, DC 12V Power Input,
including a 3-Pin Power Adapter, -30~70 °C
Order Code
TDM-PxxxS/WT  -H / -OB / -AG / -AR / -V
P = P-Cap touch
B = Glass without touch
xxx = size, For example, 10.1” = 101
S = Dimension Ratio Square = 4:3 or 5:4
W= Dimension Ration Wide = 16:9 or 16:10
H = High Brightness 1000 nits LED backlight (Optional, up to 1600 nits backlight)
F = Mosmite Film (Optional)
AG = Anti-Glare (Optional)
AR = Anti-Reflection (Optional)
V = Vandal Proof Glass (Optional)
ELGENS CO., LTD
TDM P-cap 1E Series User Manual
7
 Dimension
TDM-P101WT Drawing
ELGENS CO., LTD
TDM P-cap 1E Series User Manual
8
TDM-P156WT Drawing
ELGENS CO., LTD
TDM P-cap 1E Series User Manual
9
TDM-P185WT Drawing
ELGENS CO., LTD
TDM P-cap 1E Series User Manual
10
TDM-P190ST Drawing
ELGENS CO., LTD
TDM P-cap 1E Series User Manual
11
TDM-P240WT Drawing
ELGENS CO., LTD
TDM P-cap 1E Series User Manual
12
 General Rear IO Placement
TDM Wide Temperature Series
Power input terminal block pin definition is as below.
 Front View of TDM Series
ELGENS CO., LTD
TDM P-cap 1E Series User Manual
13
Chapter 2     OSD Setup
2.1 OSD Button
Power LED : OFF: Power Off , Orange: No Input , Green: Input Normal
On/Off : Power Button for switch On/Off the Monitor
Menu/Enter : Enable OSD , Enter Items, Save
Increase : Select item , Right or Increase value
Decrease : Select item , Left or Decrease value
ELGENS CO., LTD
TDM P-cap 1E Series User Manual
14
2.2 OSD Operation
How to configure
1. Press the “MENU/Enter” button to activate the OSD menu.
2. Press the “+” / ”–“ button to navigate through the functions. Select the highlight and desired
function and press the “MENU/Enter” button to activate it. If the function selected has a sub-menu,
also press the “+” / ”–“ button to navigate through the sub-menu functions and select the highlight
and desired sub-menu function and press the “MENU/Enter” button to activate it.
3. Press the “+” / ”–“ button to change the settings of the selected function and press the
“MENU/Enter” button to save settings.
4. To press the “Auto/Exit” to quit OSD menu or sub-menu. Or you can wait OSD menu disappears
automatically.
5. Repeat steps 1-3 to adjust other settings.
ELGENS CO., LTD
TDM P-cap 1E Series User Manual
15
2.3 The Menu Bar
Menu Sub Menu Value Note
Picture